Falcocoll51

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
w = 1000019498
Manuo manu
Office Use Only



02/05/21--01009--030 **70.00





1



February 13, 2021

SUE DEFUENTES UNR CAMPUS, MS 358 RENO, NV 89557

SUBJECT: THE NATIONAL JUDICIAL COLLEGE Ref. Number: W21000019498

We have received your document for THE NATIONAL JUDICIAL COLLEGE and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name and title of the person signing the document must be noted beneath or opposite the signature.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Yvette Scott Document Specialist II

Letter Number: 121A00003272

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section **Division of Corporations**

Name of Corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida". "Certificate of Existence", or "Certificate of Status" and check are submitted to register the above referenced not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.

Please return al	correspondence concerning	, this matter to the following:	202
	Sue DeFuentes		FILED 2021 FEB 26 PH 4: 09 SERVICE STATE
		Name of Person	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
	The National Judicial College		SSEE
		Firm/Company	ITAT THE
	Judicial College Building		
	UNR Campus. MS 358		
		Address	~~
	Reno, NV 89557		
	City	/State and Zip Code	
	defuentes@judges.org		
-	E-mail address: (to be u	sed for future annual report notification)	
For further info	rmation concerning this matt	ter, please call:	
Sue DeFuente		at (
	Name of Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone	Number
	Address:	Street Address:	
-		Registration Section	
Division of Corporations Division of C		Division of Corporations	
	ox 6327	The Centre of Tallahassee	
Tallaha	issee, FL 32314	2415 N. Monroe Street, Su	ite 810
		Tallahassee, FL 32303	

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **\$**70.00 Filing Fee □\$78.75 Filing Fee & □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Certified Copy

□\$87.50 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

.

· · ·

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503. FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

The National Judicial College, a Non-Profit Corporation

(Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED" or "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present. "Company" or "Co." may not be used as a corporate suffix by a nonprofit corporation.)

The National Judicial College

(If name unavail	able in Florida, enter alternate c	orporate name adopted 1	for the p	urpose of transacting	business ir	1 Florid	a)
2. Nevada		3. 94-2427	596				
(State or count	ry under the law of which it is in	corporated)	()	El number, if applica	ble)		
4. May 11, 1977		5					
(Da	te of Incorporation)	^{**}	(Date	of duration, if other th	ian perpetu	al)	
6.	ted affairs in Florida if prior to re-		17 1201	8 (17 150) I'''			
							wittiy, t
7. UNR Campus.	Mail Stop 358 Reno, NV 8955	7 (we are located on a c	college o	ampus, no physicial s	streeteaddre	B	
	(Principal office street a	iddress)	<u> </u>	C.C.	T	-
						EB	
		rrent mailing address, if	differe	nt)		<u>-</u> &-	1
	ζ					P	577
8. Employment of	fa FL resident to conduct resear	ch and online webinars :	from ho	me on behalf of the co	ollegen o	PH 4:09	C
(Purpose(s) of co	rporation authorized in home sta	ite or country to be carri	ied out i	n the state of Florida)	17	60	
9. Name and <u>stree</u>	at address of Florida registered	d agent: (P.O. Box <u>NC</u>	<u>)T</u> ace	eptable)		1 -	
Name:	Earl G. Penrod						
Office Address: _	3408 NW 17th Lane		_				
	Cape Coral	, Florid	da	33993			
	(City)		·	(Zip Code)			

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Earl G. Penrod

(Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. For initial indexing purposes, list names, titles and addresses of the primary officers and/or directors [up to six (6) total]:

A. DIRECTORS

\$

· .

:

Chairman	Name: <u>Benes Aldana</u>	Chairman	Name:	Patrick Grimes
□Vice Chairman	Address: <u>1810 Dakota Ridge</u> Reno, NV 89523	□Vice Chairman	Address:	6570 Mahogany Ridge Drive Reno, NV 89557
Director		■Director □President		
□Vice President		□Vice President		
Secretary	[] Treasurer	Secretary		Treasurer
Other:	Other:	[]Other:		00ther:
	Name:	Chairman	Name:	
El Vice Chairman	Address:	∏Vice Chairman	Address: _	<u>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</u>
Director		Director	·	
DPresident		DPresident	<u></u>	N N
□Vice President		OVice President	<u> </u>	
Secretary	Treasurer	DSecretary		
□Other:	Other:	[]Other:	·	Other:
Chairman	Name:	⊡Chairman	Name:	
Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address: _	
Director		Director		·
□Vice President		□Vice President		
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary		Treasurer
		001her:		Other:

(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)



CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE WITH STATUS IN GOOD STANDING

I, Barbara K. Cegavske, the duly qualified and elected Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that I am, by the laws of said State, the custodian of the records relating to filings by corporations for-profit corporations, corporations sole, limited-liability companies, limited partnerships, limited liability partnerships and business trusts pursuant to Title 7 of the Nevada Revised Statutes which are other presently in a status of good standing or were in good standing for a time period subsequent of 976 and am the proper officer to execute this certificate.

I further certify that the records of the Nevada Secretary of State, at the date of this certificate evidence, THE NATIONAL JUDICIAL COLLEGE, as a DOMESTIC NONPROFIT CORPORATION (82) duly organized under the laws of Nevada and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada since 05/11/1977, and is in good standing in this state.



Certificate Number: B202101071334608 You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on 01/07/2021.

Barbara K. Cegarste

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State

 \bigcirc